EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

Claim of: Employee		Case No. MN764/2006
against		
Employer		
under		
MIN	IMUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973	3 TO 2001
I certify that (Division of		
Members:	Mr. D. MacCarthy S C Mr. P. Pierce Mr. S. O'Donnell	
heard this cla	aim at Dublin on 27th April 2007	
Representat	ion:	
Claimant:	In person	
Respondent:	Mr. Justin S. Lennon, JJ Lennon Solicitors, 16 Upper Pemboke Stro	eet, Dublin 2
The decision	n of the Tribunal was as follows:	
therefore awa	ent conceded that minimum notice had not been paid to the claimant. ard the claimant the amount of €286.00 (being the equivalent to one we the Minimum Notice & Terms of Employment Acts, 1973 to 2001.	
Sealed with t	the Seal of the	
Employment	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.)(CHAIR)	MAN)	